
1 /14

RCF.NO:70501-1636 
Code FO: 010256 
Version : 2021/03/19

49
3m

m

400mm

420mm



FR - Notice de montage / EN - Assembly instructions / PT - Instruções de montagem / ES - 
Prospecto de montaje / DE - Montageanleitung / IT - Istruzioni di montaggio / NL - 

Montagehandleiding / FI-Asennusohjeet / SV - Monteringsanvisningar 

FR – IMPORTANT! CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE: LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT 
• A monter par un adulte. Un adulte doit vérifier le bon assemblage avant l'emploi
• ATTENTION! tenir les vis et petits éléments et sachets hors de portée des enfants
• Bien identifier les éléments avant de commencer le montage
• Ne pas utiliser votre article lorsque l'un de ses éléments est cassé ou manquant
• En cas de problème contactez notre service après-vente
• Toujours suivre les instructions du fabricant
• Ne pas monter sur le produit
• Entretien: nettoyer avec un chiffon doux et sec. En cas de taches plus grosses, frottez soigneusement avec

une éponge légèrement humide et non abrasive 
• ATTENTION! Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans. Petits éléments. Danger d'étouffement.

EN – IMPORTANT! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY 
• To be assembled by an adult. Assembly must be checked by an adult before use
• WARNING! keep all screws, small parts and plastic bags out of the reach of children
• Properly identify all parts before assembling
• Never use your item if any of its parts are broken or missing
• Should any problems arise, please contact our After Sales Service
• Manufacturer's instructions shall be followed at all times
• Do not climb on this product
• Care: clean with a soft, dry cloth. In case of larger stains, carefully rub with a slightly damp, non-abrasive

sponge
• WARNING! Not suitable for children under 3 years. Small parts. Choking hazard.

PT – IMPORTANTE! GUARDE PARA CONSULTA POSTERIOR: LER ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES 
CUIDADOSAMENTE
• A ser montado por um adulto. Um adulto deve verificar a boa montagem antes da utilização
• ATENÇÃO! mantenha os parafusos, acessόrios pequenos e saco de plástico fora do alcance das crianças
• Identique bem os acessórios antes de começar a montagem
• Não utilizar o artigo se um dos elementos está em falta ou danificado
• Para qualquer esclarecimento, contacte os nossos serviços através do telefone
• As instruções do fabricante devem ser sempre cumpridas
• Não suba para cima do produto
• Manutenção: limpe com um pano macio e seco. Em caso de manchas maiores, esfregue cuidadosamente

com uma esponja ligeiramente húmida e não abrasiva
• ATENÇÃO! Não destinado a crianças menores de três anos. Peças pequenas. Risco de sufocamento.

ES – IMPORTANTE! CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEER DETENIDAMENTE
• A montar por un adulto. Un adulto debe comprobar el buen montaje antes de la utilización
• ¡ADVERTENCIA! mantener los tornillos, los pequeños elementos y bolsitas fuera del alcance de los niños
• Identificar debidamente los elementos antes de empezar el montaje
• No utilizar este artículo si uno de los elementos falta o esta roto

2/14 



• Si tiene problemas, contactar nuestro servicio postventa
• Deben seguirse siempre las instrucciones del fabricante
• No subir sobre el producto
• Cuidados: limpiar con un paño suave y seco. En caso de manchas grandes, frotar con cuidado utilizando

una esponja húmeda no abrasiva
• ¡ADVERTENCIA! No conveniente para niños menores de 3 años. Piezas pequeñas. Riesgo de asfixia.

DE – WICHTIG! FÜR SPÄTERE BEZUGNAHME AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFÄLTIG LESEN 
• Von einem Erwachsenen zu montieren. Die korrekte Montage muss vor Gebrauch von einem Erwachsenen

geprüft werden
• ACHTUNG! die Schrauben und kleinen Teile ausserhalb der Reichweite von Kindern lagern
• Vor Montagebeginn alle Teile identifizieren
• Ihren Artikel nicht benutzen, wenn eines seiner Bestandteile beschädigt ist oder fehlt
• Im Problemfall Ihren Kundendienst anrufen
• Stets die Herstelleranweisungen beachten
• Nicht auf das Produkt steigen
• Wartung: Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen. Bei größeren Flecken vorsichtig mit einem leicht

feuchten, nicht scheuernden Schwamm abreiben
• ACHTUNG! Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren. Kleine Teile. Erstickungsgefahr.

IT - IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE QUESTE INFORMAZIONI PER ULTERIORI CONSULTAZIONI: 
LEGGI ATTENTAMENTE 
• Il montaggio deve essere eseguito da un adulto. Un adulto dovrà verificare il corretto montaggio prima

dell'uso
• ATTENZIONE! tenere le viti ed i componenti di piccole dimensioni lontano dalla portata dei bambini
• Controllare i pezzi prima del montaggio
• L'articolo non deve essere utilizzato in caso di elementi mancanti o danneggiati
• In caso di necessità contattare il nostro servizio post-vendita
• Seguire sempre le istruzioni del costruttore
• Non salire sul prodotto
• Manutenzione: pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto. Per le macchine più grandi, strofinare

accuratamente con una spugna leggermente umida e non abrasiva
• ATTENZIONE! Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni. Piccoli pezzi. Rischio di soffocamento.

NL - BELANGRIJK! BEWAAR VOOR LATERE RAADPLEGING: LEES AANDACHTIG 
• Moet door een volwassene worden gemonteerd. Voor gebruik moet een volwassene controleren dat het

product goed in elkaar is gezet
• WAARSCHUWING! schroeven en kleine elementen en zakjes buiten bereik van kinderen houden
• De elementen goed identificeren alvorens met de montage te beginnen
• Uw artikel niet gebruiken wanneer een van de onderdelen kapot is of ontbreekt
• Neem bij problemen contact op met onze klantenservice
• Volg altijd de instructies van de fabrikant
• Niet op het product klimmen
• Onderhoud: maak schoon met een zachte en droge doek. In geval van grotere vlekken, veeg voorzichtig

schoon met een licht bevochtigde en niet-schurende spons
• WAARSCHUWING! Is niet geschikt voor kinderen van jonger dan 3 jaar. Kleine onderdelen.

Verstikkingsgevaar.

3/14



FI – TÄRKEÄÄ! SÄILYTÄ TULEVIEN TARPEIDEN VARALTA: LUE HUOLELLISESTI 
• Aikuisen koottava. Aikuisen tulee varmistaa kunnollinen kokoaminen ennen käyttöä
• VAROITUS! pidä ruuvit, pienet osat ja pussit poissa lasten ulottuvilta
• Tunnista osat ennen kokoamisen aloittamista
• Älä käytä tuotetta, jos jokin sen osista puuttuu tai on rikkoutunut
• Ongelman tapauksessa, ottakaa yhteys jälkimyyntipalveluumme
• Valmistajan ohjeita on noudatettava aina
• Älä kiipeä tuotteen päälle
• Hoito: puhdista pehmeällä, kuivalla liinalla. Mikäli pinttyneitä tahroja, hiero huolellisesti hieman

kostutetulla hankaamattomalla sienellä.
• VAROITUS! Ei sovi alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille. Pieniä osia. Tukehtumisvaara.

SV - VIKTIGT! SPARA FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENSER: LÄS NOGA 
• Ska monteras av en vuxen. Monteringen ska ses över av en vuxen innan användning
• VARNING! förvara skruvarna, smådelarna och påsarna utom räckhåll för barn
• Leta upp samtliga delar innan du börjar monteringen
• Använd aldrig denna produkt om någon del saknas eller är trasig
• Om problem uppstår, kontakta vår kundtjänst
• Tillverkarens instruktioner ska alltid följas
• Klättra inte på produkten
• Skötsel: rengör med en mjuk och torr trasa, vid större fläckar, skrubba med en lätt fuktad, icke-slipande

svamp
• VARNING! Denna produkt är inte lämplig för barn under 3 år. Små delar. Risk för kvävning.

4/14



9 3

12

6
90 Min

5/14



6/14

1

2

4

A X 12

M8 X 30 M12 X 10

B X  4 C

3

10

M5 X 28

5

6

7

9

11

8

FR - Liste des éléments / EN - List of parts / PT - Lista de elementos / ES - Lista de elementos / DE - Teileliste /
IT - Lista dei componenti / NL - lijst met onderdelen / FI - Osalista / SV - Lista öer ingånde delar

6

6

6

M15 X 10

E X 12

F X 12

M6 X 35

X  4 D X  4

M4 X 30

G X  4 H X  4

M3.5 X 14

J K

L M X  1X  1

X  1X  1

N X  8

M3 X 10

P X  1 Q X  4

M5 X  10

R X  4

M7 X 40

U X  1

M4 X 40

V X  1S X  1

M4 X 57

T X  4

M20



01

02

7/14

M12 X 10

B X  4

C

M5 X 28

X  4

B

B

B

B

7

7

8

9

C

C

C
C

1 2 3



03

04

8/14

D X  4

M4 X 30

7
8

9

11

7

8

9

11

10

D
D

D

D



05

06

9 /14

L

M X  1

X  1

U X  1

M4 X 40

V X  1

U

V

78

9
10

10

8

N X  6

M3 X 10

M

L

N
N

N

N
N

N



07

08

10 /14

J X  1 Q X  4

M5 X  10

Q

Q

E

E

E

E

E

E

K

E X 12

M6 X 35

K X  1

3

A X  4

M8 X 30

6 X 4

A

E

E

E

E

E

E Q

Q
J

2



10

09

11/14

1 2 3

A X  8

M8 X 30

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

1

4

2

1

4

M15 X 10

F X  6

F

F

F

F
F

F



11

12

12 /14

M15 X 10

F X  6

2

1

4

5

2

1

4

F
F

F

F

F

F

3



13

14

13 /14

G X  4

H X  4

M3.5 X 14

6

6

6

G
H

G
H

G H

G H

R X  4

M7 X 40

S X  1

M4 X 57

T X  4

M20

S

R X 4
T X 4

6



14 /14

 FR - Importé par / EN - Imported by / PT - Importado por / ES - Importado por / DE - Importiert von / IT - Importato da / NL - Geïmporteerd door / FI - Maahantuoja / SV - Importeras av

VERBAUDET SAS
216, rue Winoc Chocqueel
59200 Tourcoing - FRANCE

15 N X  2

M3 X 10

P X  1

P

N

FR - Conserver la clé de montage pour resserrer régulièrement les assemblages afin de donner à votre meuble une stabilité permanente
EN - Keep the assembly spanner to tighten the screws from time to time in order to give permanent stability to your piece of furniture
PT - Conserve a chave de montagem para apertar regularmente as ligações de modo a que o seu movel mantenha uma estabilidade permanente
ES - Conservar la llave de montaje para reforzar regularmente los acoplamientos, con el propósito de ofrecer a su mueble una fijeza permanente.
DE - Den Montageschlüssel aufbewahren, um die Verbindungen regelmässig nachzuziehen, damit Ihr Möbel stabil bleibt
IT - Conservare la chiave di assemblaggio per stringere le viti e garantire la costante stabilità del mobile
NL - De montagesleutel bewaren om de bevestigingen regelmatig vast te draaien. Zo is uw meubel altijd stevig
FI - Säilytä ruuviavain kiristääksesi osat säännöllisesti, taataksesi tuotteen kestävyyden
SV - Ta vara på monteringsnyckeln och dra regelbundet åt fästelementen så att möbeln behåller sin stabilitet


	1155.pdf
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10




